
SAG-AFTRA NEW MEXICO LOCAL SUPPORT CONTACT LIST 

    CONTRACT/SUBJECT              CONTACT    DIRECT LINE                   EMAIL ADDRESS  

Agency – see “Professional Representatives” below 

Commercials Arline Worcester 
Beth Haynes 
Kendra Day 

323.549.6857 
323.549.6854 
323.549.6856 

arline.worcester@sagaftra.org 
beth.haynes@sagaftra.org 
kendra.day@sagaftra.org 
 

Corporate/Educational Arline Worcester 
Beth Haynes 
Kendra Day 

323.549.6857 
323.549.6854 
323.549.6856 

arline.worcester@sagaftra.org 
beth.haynes@sagaftra.org 
kendra.day@sagaftra.org 
 

Dancers Cedric Jackson 323.765.2910 sssd@sagaftra.org 
 

Infomercials Arline Worcester 
Beth Haynes 
Kendra Day 

323.549.6857 
323.549.6854 
323.549.6856 

arline.worcester@sagaftra.org 
beth.haynes@sagaftra.org 
kendra.day@sagaftra.org 
 

Interactive Pierre Debs 323.549.6849 pierre.debs@sagaftra.org 
 

Membership: 
Eligibility/Joining  

Membership Services 323.549.6769 membershipservices2@sagaftra.org 

Membership: Questions 
Regarding Membership  

Membership Services 323.549.6778 membershipservices2@sagaftra.org 

Membership Updating 
Contact Information 

Membership Services 323.549.6791 membershipservices2@sagaftra.org 

Music Videos Carla Perna 323.549.6742 carla.perna@sagaftra.org 
 

New Media Caroline Coderoni 323.634.8284 caroline.coderoni@sagaftra.org 
 

News and Broadcast Anna Calderon 323.634.8117 anna.calderon@sagaftra.org 
 

Professional 
Representatives 
(formerly Agency) 

Zino Macaluso 
Xochitl Cerda 

323.549.6729 
323.549.6735 
 

zino.macaluso@sagaftra.org 
xochitl.cerda@sagaftra.org 

Residuals, Film/TV Residuals Department 323.549.6505 residuals@sagaftra.org 
 

Short and Student Films Marisa Leal 323.549.6039 marisa.leal@sagaftra.org 
 

Singers Cedric Jackson 323.765.2910 sssd@sagaftra.org 
 

Sound Recordings Kristina Tunzi 323.634.8145 kristina.tunzi@sagaftra.org 
 

Stunt and Safety Cedric Jackson 323.765.2910 sssd@sagaftra.org 
 

Television, Dramatic Dan Bowser 
David Besbris 

323.549.6466 
323.634.8116 

dan.bowser@sagaftra.org 
david.besbris@sagaftra.org 
 

Television, Non-Dramatic Billie Murphy 323.634.8178 billie.murphy@sagaftra.org 
 

Theatrical Marisa Leal 323.549.6039 marisa.leal@sagaftra.org 
 

 
For other inquiries, contact Julie Crane, 303-934-2674 or Julie.crane@sagaftra.org  
For general information, visit the website at www.sagaftra.org or call toll free 855-SAG-AFTRA (855-724-2387). 
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